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Law Books Vols
M1.  Cokes reports

M2. “  institutes 7
M3.  Strange’s reports 2
M4.  Atkyns’s do 3
M5.  Brown’s cases in Equity

M6.  Statutes at large 46
M7.  Laws of Pensylvania 7
M8.  New Jersey 1
M9.  New york

M10. Massachusets 2
M11. Connecticut 1
M12. Commercial [?] 1
M13. Conquon State of the Metropolis 1
M14. Hatsells president {sic} [precedent] folios’ 1
M15. Bacons abridgment — vol™ 7
M16. Philips evidence 2
M17. Revised order of 1819 2
M18. Comyns [digest] 6
M19. American Law journal ¢

! Editor, The Papers of James Monroe, a publishing project of the University of Mary Washington,
Fredericksburg, Virginia.

2 Gordon W. Jones, The Library of James Monroe (1758-1831, 5" President (1816-1824) of the United States
(Fredericksburg: James Monroe Museum and Memorial Library and Charlottesville: Bibliographical Society of
the University of Virginia, 1967). [Regarding this title, note that it is more usual to refer to the dates of
Monroe’s presidency as 1817-1825.] [Jones’ 1967 numbers incorporated by John N. Pearce, 2008.]



M20.
M21.
M22.
M23.
M24.
M25.
M26.
M27.
M28.
M29.
M30.
M31.
M32.
M33.
M34.
M35.
M36.
M37.
M38.
M39.
M40.
M41.
M42.
M43.
M44.
M45.
M46.
M47.
M48.
M49.
M50.
M51.
M52.
M53.
M54.
M55.
M56.
M57.
M58.
M59.
Mo60.
Mol.
Mo62.
MO63.
Mo64.
MO65.
MO66.
Mo67.

Park on Insurance

Journal of Feederal convention
Stephens on average

Holt Law of libel

Wheaton on Captures
Hening Statutes at Large
Wards Law of nations

Laws of maryland

Laws of US

Peters’s Reports

History of Privateering
Wheatons Reports

Molloy jure maitimo
American constitutions
American state papers

Jones on Bales

Repartriation

Treatise on Court marshall
Burch

Jefferson manual

Law of [Wat]

Halls essays on Maritime laws
Puffendorf on nature & nations

Jetfridge’s trial

Humphreys companion

Life of D. of Armanda Folio
America by Ogiby large  Folio
History of England

English Dictionary Johnson 1 & 2
Postlethwaite

Harris voyages

Gen' History of England
Bollingbrooks work

Spectator

Robertson Chatles V

Roberts[on] America

dQ

Roberston  Scotland

Young nights thoughts

Burks work

Belshak G* Britain

Barclays Apology

Gundon History of the parliament
Bolingbrook

Tristram by Sterne

European settlement

Gibbons History

Robertsons India
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Mo8.
M69.
M70.
MT71.
M72.
MT73.
M74.
MT75.
M76.
M77.
MT78.
MT79.
M80.
MS81.
MS82.
M83.
M84.
MB85.
MS86.
M87.
MSS8.
MS89.
M90.
M91.
M92.
M93.
M94.
M95.
M96.
M97.
M98.
M99.

M100.
M101.
M102.
M103.
M104.
M105.
M106.
M107.
M108.
M109.
M110.
M111.
M112.
M113.

Humes essays

Smith wealth of nations

Law of nations

Sidney of Gouvmn'

Malthus Political economy

d®* of population

Popes Homer

Works of Pope

Junius

Adisons

Johnsons

Butlers Hudinas

Lord Liverpool letters to the King
navy

Fox’s Historical work

Kid on the [illegible|ship

Murphys Tacitus

Shakespeare

Bacon’s

Miltons

Ossian

Ferris on the English constit®

Champions Great Britain

Treasons of Pichegrew

Blairs Lectures

Memoirs of Cumbetland

Malcoms India

Memoirs of Cumbetland

Zenophons Greece

Annual Register

Modern Europe

Henningman on the India trade

Beloes Heroditus

Smiths Thucydides
Melmouths Plyny
Hamptons Polybius
Zenophons Expedition
Cycopcedia

Gillies History of Greece
Livius Rome

Guthries Quintilius
Turtons Lynnaus
Ciceros letter p* Melmoth
Aristotle

History of California
Hardwickes state papers
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M114.
M115.
MT116.
M117.
M118.
M1109.
M120.
M121.
M122.
M123.
M124.
M125.
M126.
M127.
M128.
M129.
M130.
M131.
M132.

M133.
M134.
M135.
M136.
M137.
M138.
M139.
M140.
M141.
M142.
M143.
M144.
M145.
M140.
M147.
M148.
M149.
M150.
M151.
M152.
M153.
M154.
M155.
M156.
M157.
M158.
M159.
M160.

Asunes [M]aritime Law

Thomson Suetonius

State of Europe

Anecdotes of Chatam

The English Constitution

Delome on Constitution

History of Philip 11

Darwins works

Jacobsons Sea Laws

Revolution Francaise p* Necker

Oeuvres Helvetius

Collection of treaties 1713 to 1783

Franklins works

Chittys Law of Nations

Cheffield on Colonial System

Voyage in Egypt

Gibbin’s [sic] History of the Decline

Andersons commerce large quarto

I’ Administration of Mr Necker
[r superscript before Necker?]

I’Histoire des troubadours

Theatro Italiano

Paix de Ryscock

Oevres de Racine

Foucroy connaissance chimiques

Parkinsons tour

Reeves on the Bible

Diogenes Curia

Coxe Russian discoveries

Hallams Constitutional History

Posthumous works of Junius

Spanish affairs

Hallams middle ages

Gillies History

Wars of the French Revolution

Sheffields observations

Dictionaire Historique

Took diversion of Purley

Adams defense

Clavigeros History of Mexico

Longs tour

Barton on Marine Hospitals

Bases des Constitutions

Navigation tracts

Locks works folios
Puffendorf law of nations
Bynkers[hoek]

Purchas Pilgrims & progresses

PP RO, P, LN, 00 W, —~, WA DD

L U1 W W

—_
—_

G, WO, P, PN, BN, P,REP,DND RN



M161.
M162.
M163.
M164.
M165.
M166.
M167.
M168.
M169.
M170.
M171.
M172.
M173.
M174.
M175.
M176.
M177.
M178.
M179.
M180.
M181.
M182.
M183.
M184.
M185.
M186.
M187.
M188.
M189.
M190.
M191.
M192.
M193.
M194.
M195.
M196.
M197.
M198.
M199.
M200.
M201.
M202.
M203.
M204.
M205.
M206.
M207.
M208.

Les Reveries de Ch* de Saxes
Chalmers Political Annals
Memoirs of the late Chatles Lee
Notes on Mexico

dg
Geographie de Busching
Memoir de Comines
d® de Sully
Code militaires
Linneas Systems natural
Mantes History of the war of north america
Architec Hydraulic
Histoire ancienne
Astronomie de La Lande
part of Histoire Natural
Histoire de Paraguay
Recuil d’acts
Cour de Rome
Voyage to Holland
Synonyms Francaise
Franklin
Wellesleys India
American Farmer
Constitution in France
Complot d’arnold
Von Cumptz
La Roche Jacquelein
Dictionaire Espagnole

d® de L’acedemie
Ciceroni Operi
Sophocles Tragedies
Horati Opert
Publius [Marris]
Ouvres d’Horace
Rapport Ecole polytechnia
Operi de Giovani
Hederic Lexicon
Histoire du les Empires
Cour le mathematic
Homers opera
Vergetius
Titi Livi
Chreveles Lexicon
Jacobus Seerecht
Les Loix civiles  large folio
Dictionaire de Bayle
Ouvres de d°
Chambaud French & English Dictionary
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M209. Pandecta Justinianus 3
M210. History of N Yk 1
M211. Antiquities of Nismes 1
M212. Swediaur maladies Syphilletique 2
M213. Jefferys voyage 1

Note: There are occasional markings in the left margin that possibly indicate the size of the
book — 1/4 for example, which may mean quarto. The meaning is obscute and the writing
sometime illegible so I have omitted these notations.



